Campus Crime Statistics

Criminal Offenses - On campus

Total occurrences On campus
Criminal offense 2018 2019 2020
a. Murder/Non-negligent manslaughter 0 0 0
b. Negligent manslaughter 0 0 0
c. Rape 1 1 2
d. Fondling 0 0 0
e. Incest 0 0 0
f. Statutory Rape 0 0 0
g. Robbery 0 0 0
h. Aggravated assault 0 0 0
i. Burglary 1 0 0
j. Motor vehicle theft 0 0 0
k. Arson 0 0 0

Criminal Offenses - On-campus Student Housing Facilities

Total occurrences in On-Campus Student
Housing Facilities

Criminal offense 2018 2019 2020
a. Murder/Non-negligent manslaughter 0 0 0
b. Negligent manslaughter 0 0 0
c. Rape 1 1 2
d. Fondling 0 0 0
e. Incest 0 0 0
f. Statutory Rape 0 0 0
g. Robbery 0 0 0
h. Aggravated assault 0 0 0
i. Burglary 1 0 0
j. Motor vehicle theft 0 0 0
k. Arson 0 0 0




Criminal Offenses - Public Property

Criminal offense
a. Murder/Non-negligent manslaughter
b. Negligent manslaughter
c. Rape
d. Fondling
e. Incest
f. Statutory Rape
g. Robbery
h. Aggravated assault
i. Burglary
j. Motor vehicle theft

k. Arson

Total occurrences on Public Property

2018
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Hate Crimes - On campus

Occurrences of Hate crimes

2020 Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2020

Total . Sexual Gender R
Race Religion Orientation Gender Identity Disability

Criminal offense

a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c. Rape

d. Fondling

e. Incest

f. Statutory Rape

g. Robbery

h. Aggravated Assault
i. Burglary

j. Motor vehicle theft
k. Arson

I. Simple assault

m. Larceny-theft
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n. Intimidation
0. Destruction/damage/
vandalism of property

Ethnicity
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Occurrences of Hate crimes

2019 Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2019

Total . Sexual Gender L
Race Religion Orientation Gender Identity Disability

Criminal offense

a. Murder/ Non-negligent

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
manslaughter

c. Rape

d. Fondling

e. Incest

f. Statutory Rape

g. Robbery

h. Aggravated Assault
i. Burglary

j. Motor vehicle theft
k. Arson

I. Simple assault

m. Larceny-theft

o O O O O o o o o o o o
o O O O O o o o o o o o
o O O o o o o o o o o o
o O O O O o o o o o o o
o O O o o o o o o o o o
o O O O O o o o o o o o
o O O o o o o o o o o o

n. Intimidation
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Criminal offense

a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter

c. Rape

d. Fondling

e. Incest

f. Statutory Rape

g. Robbery

h. Aggravated Assault
i. Burglary

j. Motor vehicle theft
k. Arson

I. Simple assault

m. Larceny-theft

n. Intimidation

0. Destruction/damage/
vandalism of property

2018
Total
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Hate Crimes - On-campus Student Housing Facilities

Occurrences of Hate crimes

Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2018

Sexual
Orientation

0
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Gender
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Origin
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Criminal offense

a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter

c. Rape

d. Fondling

e. Incest

f. Statutory Rape

g. Robbery

h. Aggravated Assault
i. Burglary

j. Motor vehicle theft
k. Arson

I. Simple assault

m. Larceny-theft

n. Intimidation

0. Destruction/damage/
vandalism of property

2020
Total
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Occurrences of Hate crimes

Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2020

Sexual
Orientation
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Criminal offense

a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter

c. Rape

d. Fondling

e. Incest

f. Statutory Rape

g. Robbery

h. Aggravated Assault
i. Burglary

j. Motor vehicle theft
k. Arson

I. Simple assault

m. Larceny-theft

n. Intimidation

o. Destruction/damage/
vandalism of property

2019
Total
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Occurrences of Hate crimes

Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2019

Sexual
Orientation

0
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Criminal offense

a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter

c. Rape

d. Fondling

e. Incest

f. Statutory Rape

g. Robbery

h. Aggravated Assault
i. Burglary

j. Motor vehicle theft
k. Arson

I. Simple assault

m. Larceny-theft

n. Intimidation

o. Destruction/damage/
vandalism of property

2018
Total
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Occurrences of Hate crimes

Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2018

Sexual
Orientation

0
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Gender
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Gender
Identity

0
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Hate Crimes - Public Property

Occurrences of Hate crimes

Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2020
Criminal offense :gtza(: . Sexual Gender N - National
Race Religion Orientation Gender Identity Disability | Ethnicity Origin
a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c. Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
d. Fondling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e. Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
f. Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g. Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
h. Aggravated Assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i. Burglary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
j. Motor vehicle theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
k. Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I. Simple assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
m. Larceny-theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
n. Intimidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o. Destruction/damage
vandalism of p/ropert?/ / 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occurrences of Hate crimes
Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2019
Criminal offense :gtl:: . Sexual Gender o - National
Race Religion Orientation Gender Identity Disability | Ethnicity Origin
a. Murder/ Non-negligent
manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c. Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
d. Fondling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e. Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
f. Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g. Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
h. Aggravated Assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i. Burglary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
j. Motor vehicle theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
k. Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I. Simple assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
m. Larceny-theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
n. Intimidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. Destruction/dam
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Occurrences of Hate crimes

2018 Category of Bias for crimes reported in 2018
Criminal offense .
= e e Total . Sexual Gender L - National
Race Religion Orientation Gender Identity Disability | Ethnicity ekl
a. Murder/ Non-negligent
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

manslaughter
c. Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
d. Fondling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e. Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
f. Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g. Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
h. Aggravated Assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i. Burglary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
j. Motor vehicle theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
k. Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
I. Simple assault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
m. Larceny-theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
n. Intimidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o. Destruction/damage

. / g / 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vandalism of property




VAWA Offenses - On Campus

Crime
a. Domestic Violence
b. Dating Violence
c. Stalking

2018

VAWA Offenses - On Campus Student Housing Facility

Crime

a. Domestic Violence
b. Dating Violence
c. Stalking

VAWA Offenses - Public Property

Crime
a. Domestic Violence
b. Dating Violence
c. Stalking

Total occurrences On-Campus

2019
0
0
1

2020

Total occurrences in On-Campus Student Housing

2018
0
0
0

2018
0
0

2019
0
0
0

Total occurrences on Public Property

2019
0
0

2020
0
0
0

2020
0
0




Arrests - On campus

Crime
a. Weapons: carrying, possess
b. Drug abuse violations

c. Liquor law violations

Arrests - On campus Student Housing Facilities

Crime

a. Weapons: carrying, possess
b. Drug abuse violations

c. Liquor law violations

Arrests - Public Property

Crime

a. Weapons: carrying, possess
b. Drug abuse violations

c. Liquor law violations

Disciplinary Actions - On Campus

Crime

a. Weapons: carrying, possessing, etc.
b. Drug abuse violations

c. Liquor law violations

Disciplinary Actions - On Campus Student Housing Facilities

Crime

a. Weapons: carrying, possessing, etc.
b. Drug abuse violations

c. Liquor law violations

2018

2018

2018

Number of Arrests

2019
0
0
0

Number of Arrests

2019
0
0
0

Number of Arrests

2019
0
0
0

2020

2020

2020

Number of persons referred for Disciplinary Action

2018
0
11
6

2018
0

10

2019
0
2
6

2019

2020
0
12
2

2020

12




Disciplinary Actions - Public Property

Crime 2018 2019 2020
a. Weapons: carrying, possessing, etc. 0 0 0
b. Drug abuse violations 0 0 0
c. Liquor law violations 0 0 0

Unfounded Crimes

Include all criminal offenses, hate crimes, arrests or disciplinary action referrals for weapons, drug or liquor law
violations, and domestic violence, dating violence, or stalking incidents that have been unfounded.

Crime 2018 2019 2020

a. Total unfounded crimes 0 0 0




2021 Campus Safety and Security Survey
Fires - Summary

Summary of Fires

2018 2019 2020
Name of Facility Fires Injuries  Deaths Fires Injuries  Deaths Fires Injuries  Deaths
Gold Star Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
President Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martin Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunt Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University Apartments 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fires - On Campus Student Housing Facilities
Number of Fires
Name of Facility Street Address 2020 Status
Gold Star Hall 2357 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
President Hall 2249 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
Martin Hall 2250 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
Hunt Hall 2350 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
University Apartments 2233 Hunt St. 0 Updated
Number of Fires
Name of Facility Street Address 2019 Status
Gold Star Hall 2357 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
President Hall 2249 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
Martin Hall 2250 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
Hunt Hall 2350 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
University Apartments 2233 Hunt St. 0 Updated
Number of Fires
Name of Facility Street Address 2018 Status
Gold Star Hall 2357 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
President Hall 2249 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
Martin Hall 2250 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
Hunt Hall 2350 Sentinel Drive 0 Updated
University Apartments 2233 Hunt St. 1 Updated




